FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	10-19-1	998 <u>=</u> T		Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar (b) 1/2/5			Y			
Tab settings → → → ▼16-15-98 ▼	1008522	280	<b>V</b>	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	no and Tradomarks.	1 10430 100014 (1			r copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving	ng party(ies):		
OutSource Franchising, Inc.	Name: OutSource International, Inc.					
			ress:			
	Association	Street Addre	ess: 1144 East	Newport Cen	ter Drive	
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ Corporation-State → Florida	Limited Partnership	City: Deerf	ield Beach	State: <u>FL</u>	ZIP: <u>33442</u>	
Other			al(s) citizenship _			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment □	☐ Limited Partnership					
_	Change of Name					
Other		If assignee is no designation is a	ot domiciled in the Unite	ed States, a domesti ☐ Yes	c representative	
Execution Date: September 22, 1998		(Designations n	nust be a separate doc e(s) & address(es) attac	ument from Assignm		
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s):			,		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В.	Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)		
7. Haddinark 7 ppiloation 145.(e)		1,976,113	1,8 2,0 1,9	34,868	2,042,861	
		2,084,336	2,0	009,427 060.796		
		2,000,430	2,0	42,781		
Additional numbers attached?						
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>		1	er of applications s involved:		. 8	
Name:Mark I. Feldman				···		
		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$	215.00	
Internal Address:		☑ Enclose	ed			
		If end ⊠ Authoria	closed check : zed to be charged	is insuffici to deposit acco	ent, ount	
Street Address: Rudnick & Wolfe		8. Deposit acc	ount number:			
P.O. Box 64807				<i>≯</i>		
	60664-		18-2284			
/ City: Chicago State:	IL ZIP: <u>0807</u>				一贯	
10/16/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000075 1976113 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 175.00 0P						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Mark I. Feldman	mank	\$ 400	~dn	10-12-	98	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
TRADEMARK						

REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0747

**ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS** 

WHEREAS, OUTSOURCE FRANCHISING, INC., a corporation of the state of Florida,

having its principal place of business at 1144 East Newport Center Drive, Deerfield Beach, Florida

33442 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks as listed on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the

"Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, OUTSOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of the state of

Florida, having its principal place of business at 1144 East Newport Center Drive, Deerfield Beach,

Florida 33442 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the

Trademarks and said Registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said

Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and

interest in, to and under said Trademarks and said Registrations therefor, together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, together with all rights and privileges granted and

secured thereby, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or

other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers

thereunto duly authorized.

OUTSOURCE, FRANCISING, INC.

Name: Robert A. Lefcort

Title: President

Date: 9/72/

CHIDOCS/1170/481066

TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0748

## **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
CLOCK LOGO	1,976,113	May 28, 1996
LABOR TECHNOLOGIES	2,084,336	July 29, 1997
LABOR TECHNOLOGIES DESIGN	2,068,436	June 10, 1997
OFFICE HOURS PLUS	1,834,868	May 3, 1994
OFFICE OURS	2,009,427	October 22, 1996
SYNADYNE	1,960,796	March 5, 1996
SYNADYNE	2,042,781	March 11, 1997
SYNADYNE A PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYER AND DESIGN	2,042,861	March 11, 1997

CHIDOCS/1170/481066

**RECORDED: 10/15/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0749